To: Zhaojin Mining
1st Proof 2011-09-23 16:20 File Name: HAM1109125\_Zhaojin Mining \_23.indd
(Client) (E\_Zhaojin Mining\_HAM125) (029) P.1

Done by Checked by

Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## ZHAOJIN MINING INDUSTRY COMPANY LIMITED\*

## 招金礦業股份有限公司

(a joint stock limited company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1818)

## UNUSUAL PRICE AND VOLUME MOVEMENTS

This announcement is made at the request of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited pursuant to Rule 13.10 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited ("Listing Rules").

We have noted today's decrease in the price and increase in the trading volume of the shares of Zhaojin Mining Industry Company Limited (the "Company") and wish to state that we are not aware of any reasons for such decrease in price and increase in trading volume.

We also confirm that there are no negotiations or agreements relating to intended acquisitions or realisations which are discloseable under Rule 13.23 of the Listing Rules, neither is the board of directors of the Company (the "**Board**") aware of any matter discloseable under the general obligation imposed by Rule 13.09 of the Listing Rules, which is or may be of a price-sensitive nature.

This statement is made by the order of the Board, the directors of which individually and jointly accept responsibility for the accuracy of this statement.

By order of the Board

Zhaojin Mining Industry Company Limited

LU Dongshang

Chairman

Zhaoyuan, the PRC, 23 September 2011

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises two executive directors, namely Mr. Lu Dongshang and Mr. Weng Zhanbin, five non-executive directors, namely Mr. Liang Xinjun, Mr. Cong Jianmao, Mr. Wang Peifu, Mr. Wu Zhongqing and Mr. Chen Guoping, and four independent non-executive Directors, namely Mr. Ye Tianzhu, Mr. Yan Hongbo, Ms. Chen Jinrong and Mr. Choy Sze Chung Jojo.

<sup>\*</sup> For identification purposes only